Specification Sheet 1
M700
Product Description
The Forta M700 is a spring return electro-
mechanical actuator for the control of two-way
and three-way plug valves in:
•	domestic hot water systems
•	heating systems

F-27866-1		  January 2015     sr
Available Products
Part Number Designation Description
880-0430-030 M700-SRSU modulating control signal or increase/decrease signal, “Stem Up” spring action (the stem
is pulled up when power off)
880-0431-000 M700-S2-SRSU modulating control signal or increase/decrease signal, “Stem Up” spring action (the stem
is pulled up when power off) and end point switches
880-0440-000 M700-SRSD modulating control signal or increase/decrease signal, “StemDown”spring action (the
stem is pushed down when power off)
880-0441-000 M700-S2-SRSD modulating contro lsignal o rincrease/decrease signal, “Stem Down”spring action (the
stem is pushed down when power off) and end point switches
880-0630-000 M700-SRSU+L7SV modulating control signal or increase/decrease signal, “Stem Up”spring action (the stem
is pulled up when power off), including a linkage for Satchwell valves
880-0631-000 M700-S2-SRSU+L7SV modulating control signal or increase/decrease signal, “Stem Up” spring action (the stem
is pulled up when power off) and end point switches, including a linkage for Satchwell
valves
880-0641-000 M700-SRSD+L7SV modulating control signal or increase/decrease signal, ”Stem Down” spring action
(the stem is pushed down when power off), including a linkage for Satchwell valves
880-0641-000 M700-S2-SRSD+L7SV modulating control signal or increase/decrease signal, ”Stem Down” spring action
(the stem is pushed down when power off), and end point switches, including a linkage
for Satchwell valves
Specifications
Supply voltage
24 VAC +25%/ -30%, 50–60 Hz
Power consumption
Average 30 VA
Transformer sizing
50 VA
Stroke
9-52 mm
Factory set stroke
20 mm
Thrust
700 N
Duty cycle
max. 20%/60 min.
Running time - motor
Modulating 10-25 mm
15 sec
Modulating 25-32 mm
20 sec
Modulating 32-52 mm
30 sec
Increase/decrease
300 sec/600 sec
Running time - spring return
20 mm stroke
Less than 35 seconds
45 mm stroke
Less than 65 seconds
Analog input
Input Voltage Range
0-10 VDC
Selectable Ranges
0-10V, 2-10V, 0-5V, 5-10V,
2-6V, 6-10V
Impedance
min. 100 kΩ
Digital inputs VH-VC
Voltage across open input
24 VAC
Current through closed input
5 mA
Pulse time
min. 20 msec
Output G1
Voltage
16 VDC +/- 0.3 V
Load
25 mA, short circuit proof
Output Y (position feedback)
Voltage
2-10 V (0-100%)